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REGENCY MARKET VA INC. 
MARKET PLACE 21 
6811 WALMSLEY BLVD 
N. CHESTERFIELD, VA 23224

License No.: 750471 

Administrative Case No: 
013264062 

Stephen A. Mutnick, Esq. 
1324 Sycamore Square 
Midlothian, VA 23113 
(Counsel for the Licensee) 

LaTonya Hucks-Watkins, Esq. 
(Senior Legal Counsel) 

Licensee 
1. On December 27, 2021, at approximately 1530 hours, the 
licensee illegally possessed, distributed, sold or used, or 
knowingly allowed any employee, agent or other person(s) to 
illegally possess, distribute, sell or use marijuana or other 
controlled substances, imitation controlled substances, drug 
paraphernalia, controlled paraphernalia or synthetic cannabinoids 
as defined in 18.2-247 et seq. upon the licensed premises, in 
violation of Section 4.1-225 1.o. of the Code of Virginia. 

2. A violation for which the Board would be entitled to refuse to 
issue a license in that the licensee has been convicted of 
maintaining a common nuisance, and/or keeping alcoholic 
beverages upon the premises of a club not licensed to sell 
alcoholic beverages, in violation of Sections 4.1-203 D., 4.1-225 
1.b., 4.1- 2255., 4.1-316 and 4.1-317 of the Code of Virginia.

65 
1. On December 27, 2021, at approximately 1530 hours, the 
licensee illegally possessed, distributed, sold or used, or 
knowingly allowed any employee, agent or other person(s) to 
illegally possess, distribute, sell or use marijuana or other 
controlled substances, imitation controlled substances, drug 
paraphernalia, controlled paraphernalia or synthetic 
cannabinoids as defined in 18.2-247 et seq. upon the licensed 
premises, in violation of Section 4.1-225 1.o. of the Code of 
Virginia. 

2. A violation for which the Board would be entitled to refuse to 
issue a license in that the licensee has been convicted of 
maintaining a common nuisance, and/or keeping alcoholic 
beverages upon the premises of a club not licensed to sell 
alcoholic beverages, in violation of Sections 4.1-203 D., 4.1-225 
1.b., 4.1- 2255., 4.1-316 and 4.1-317 of the Code of Virginia.

P. Connors, SA
J. C. Sandhofer,
ASAC
J. N. Hackler, SA

4/20/23 
10:00 a.m. 

RYAN INCORPORATED 
PLANTHOUSE 
7564 LASKIN ROAD         
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23451

Mailing: 
11540 Cordage St., Suite H 
Charlotte, NC 28273 

License No.: 754430 

Administrative Case No: 
013219692 

Louis N. Joynes, II., Esq. 
502 Viking Dr. Suite 201 
VA Beach, VA 23452 
(Counsel for the Licensee) 

Sarah Ross, Esq. 
(Associate Legal Counsel) 

Licensee 
1. The characteristics of the food business 
conducted upon the licensed premises are such that the 
establishment ceases to qualify as a restaurant" within the 
meaning of Section 4.1-100 of the Code of Virginia, in violation of
Sections 4.1-206.3 B.1. and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-110. 
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1. The characteristics of the food business 
conducted upon the licensed premises are such that the 
establishment ceases to qualify as a restaurant" within the 
meaning of Section 4.1-100 of the Code of Virginia, in violation 
of Sections 4.1-206.3 B.1. and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-110. 

T. R. Pringle, SA 4/20/23 
10:00 a.m. 

c: Mr. Hugo Mr. Euille Mr. Hill Ms. LaMotte Communications 
Ms. Everett Mr. Rubin Mr. Daniel Ms. Intagliato Security 
Mr. Holland Mr. Flaherty Office of Legal Counsel 

CONTACT INFORMATION:  Kristie Miles, Senior Paralegal; Kristie.Miles@VirginiaABC.com; Phone 804-213-4441; Fax 804-213-4731 
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This docket will be rescheduled to a later date.




